INTRODUCTION PAPERS

March 28, 2022

EXPEDITED CONSIDERATION

- 1. To amend Res. No. 2021-R004, adopted Jan. 4, 2021, as previously amended by Res. No. 2021-R007, adopted Jan. 11, 2021, which designates which Council members shall serve on the Council's Standing Committees and the various boards, commissions, and other collegial bodies on which Council members serve, for the purpose of modifying the City's representation on the Richmond Regional Planning District Commission, also known as "PlanRVA," and making clerical updates. (President Newbille)
- 2. To approve the issuance by the Richmond Redevelopment and Housing Authority of its multifamily housing revenue bonds in an amount up to \$10,000,000.00 for the acquisition, construction, renovation, rehabilitation and equipping of an approximately 62-unit multifamily residential rental housing project to be known as the Swansboro Apartments located at 3600 East Broad Rock Road and 3601 East Broad Rock Road in the city of Richmond. (Ms. Trammell)

ORDINANCES

- 3. To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer to accept funds in the amount of \$50,000.00 from the Virginia Department of Fire Programs, and to appropriate the increase to the Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Special Fund Budget by increasing estimated revenues and the amount appropriated to the Department of Fire and Emergency Services' State Fire Programs Special Fund by \$50,000.00 for the purpose of funding the purchase of a self-contained breathing apparatus training aid for Department of Fire and Emergency Services' personnel and regional emergency services partners. {No Committee Referral Rule VI(B)(3)(c)}
- 4. To amend Ord. No. 2021-040, adopted May 24, 2021, which adopted the Fiscal Year 2021-2022 General Fund Budget and made appropriations pursuant thereto, to (i) create certain new line items in the Non-Departmental agency, (ii) transfer \$1,283,288.00 from the Department of Housing and Community Development, and (iii) appropriate such \$1,283,288.00 to the new line items in the Non-Departmental agency, all for the purpose of providing grants to certain entities as shown on Attachment A1 for the provision of housing-related services. {No Committee Referral Rule VI(B)(3)(c)}
- 5. To authorize the special use of the properties known as 6 West 21st Street and 20 West 21st Street for the purpose of a community center, office use, and special events, upon certain terms and conditions. (Mayor Stoney By Request) {Planning Commission April 18, 2022}

- 6. To authorize the special use of the property known as 1514 North 22nd Street for the purpose of a wildlife rehabilitation facility accessory to an existing single-family dwelling, upon certain terms and conditions. (Mayor Stoney By Request) {Planning Commission April 18, 2022}
- 7. To authorize the special use of the property known as 908 West 31st Street for the purpose of two single-family detached dwellings, upon certain terms and conditions. (Mayor Stoney By Request) **{Planning Commission April 18, 2022}**
- 8. To abolish the Slave Trail Commission; repeal the relevant portions of Res. No. 98-R102-107, adopted Jul. 13, 1998, as amended by Res. No. 2000-R111-109, adopted Jul. 24, 2000, Res. 2003-R132-123, adopted Jul. 14, 2003, Res. No. 2003-R155-141, adopted Sept. 8, 2003, and Res. No. 2004-R125-131, adopted Jun. 28, 2004, concerning the creation, composition, terms of office, duties, and functions of the Commission; and to terminate the terms of the Commission's members. (President Newbille) {Land Use, Housing and Transportation April 19, 2022}
- 9. To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer to issue grants, loans, or a combination thereof from the City's 1st Tranche of American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 funds to certain entities in designated amounts and to authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City, to execute all necessary documents to effect such issuance for the purpose of financing the construction and preservation of single-family and multifamily dwellings. {Land Use, Housing and Transportation April 19, 2022}
- 10. To install an appropriate number of speed tables to be determined by the Department of Public Works in Moss Side Avenue between West Laburnum Avenue and Walton Avenue. (Ms. Lambert) {Land Use, Housing and Transportation April 19, 2022}
- 11. To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Façade Improvement Program Cooperation Agreement between the City of Richmond, Virginia and the Economic Development Authority of the City of Richmond, Virginia for the purpose of promoting economic development in the City's Arts and Cultural District by supporting projects that enhance neighborhood building façades. **Finance and Economic Development April 21, 2022**}